GlobalCom Satellite Communications
Phone 1-888-636-0707  fax 800-960-8939
17000 Preston Rd. Suite 320, Dallas, TX 75248 www.globalcomsatphone.com
Page 1 of 5
Globalstar Rental Agreement V3.0 04_2003
HP Communications, Inc. doing business as GlobalCom (hereinafter referred to as "GlobalCom").
GLOBALSTAR PHONE RENTAL AGREEMENT
SECTION 1 - RENTAL DATA

the Globalstar Home Calling Area, or Roaming Rates will apply)
1.4 RENTAL RATES
   DAILY WEEKLY MONTHLY
 Rental Charge GSP-1600 (Requires 30 min airtime block) $3 $19.95 $79.80
 Rental Charge GSP-1700 $7 $45.95 $183.80
   Postpaid Voice Rate/minute  (Data and Roaming is $2.49/Minute) $1.49/Minute
GlobalCom Satellite Communications
Phone 1-888-636-0707  fax 800-960-8939
17000 Preston Rd. Suite 320, Dallas, TX 75248 www.globalcomsatphone.com
Page 2 of 5
Globalstar Rental Agreement V3.0 04_2003
1.5 Prepaid Airtime
 Unlimited Airtime only $4.95 a day. (for the Home Calling Area)
Roaming charges apply for calls originating outside the Home Calling Area.
 RENT-GSTAR-PP-30M       30 Minute Airtime Block @ $1.15/minute =   $34.50     (A Savings of $10.20)
 RENT-GSTAR-PP-60M       60 Minute Airtime Block @ $0.99/minute =   $59.40     (A Savings of $30.00)
 RENT-GSTAR-PP-90M       90 Minute Airtime Block @ $0.95/minute =   $85.50     (A Savings of $48.60)
 RENT-GSTAR-PP-120M   120 Minute Airtime Block @ $0.95/minute = $114.00     (A Savings of $64.80)
 RENT-GSTAR-PP-150M   150 Minute Airtime Block @ $0.95/minute = $142.50     (A Savings of $81.00)
 RENT-GSTAR-PP-180M   180 Minute Airtime Block @ $0.95/minute = $171.00     (A Savings of $97.20)
Note: minutes beyond the prepaid minutes purchased will be billed at a standard rate of $1.49/Minute in the home
calling area, and the standard roaming rate for roaming calls outside the home calling area. Roaming minutes are not
included in the prepaid airtime.  Any unused minutes cannot be credited or refunded.
Home Rate is for calls originating in the USA, Canada or Eastern Caribbean to the USA or Canada.